705 ILCS 405/5-915(0.3 )(a)for Automatic Expungement

"Disqualified Offense" means any of the following: 720 ILCS 5/

10-5,
10-9,
11-1.20,
11-1.30,
11-1.40,
11-1.50,
11-1.60,
11-6,
11-6.5,
11-14.4(a)(4),
122,
12-3.05,
12-3.1(a-5),
12-3.3,

124 4a,

12-5.02,
12-6(a
12-6.2,
12-6.5,
12-7.1,
1273,
2-7.4(a),

solicitation and solicitation of murder
solicitation of murder for hire
first degree murder
intentional homicide of an unborn child
second degree murder
voluntary manslaughter of an unborn child
involuntary manslaughter and reckless homicide
involuntary manslaughter and reckless homicide of an unborn child
kidnapping
aggravated kidnapping
unlawful restraint
aggravated unlawful restraint
forcible detention
child abduction
trafficking in persons, involuntary servitude, and related offenses
criminal sexual assault
aggravated criminal sexual assault
predatory criminal sexual assault of a child
criminal sexual abuse
aggravated criminal sexual abuse
indecent solicitation of a child
indecent solicitation of an adult
promoting juvenile prostitution
aggravated assault
aggravated battery
aggravated battery of an unborn child
aggravated domestic battery
abuse or criminal neglect of a long term care resident criminal abuse
or neglect of an elderly person or person with a disability
vehicular endangerment
intimidation, paragraph (1), (2), or (3)
aggravated intimidation
compelling organization membership of persons
hate crime
stalking, paragraphs (a-3) or (a-5)
aggravated stalking, paragraphs (1)or(2)

12-7.5,
12-9a)(1)(i),
12-20.5,
12-32,
12-33,
12-34,
12-34.5,
18-1,
18-2,
18-3,
184,
18-6,
19-3,
19-6,
20-1,
20-1.1,
24-12,
24-1.2-5,

24-1.5,
24-1.6(a)(3)(H),
24-3.2,
24-3.8,
24-39,
24-3A,
24-3B,
25-1(a)(1),
29D-14.9,
29D-20,
30-1,
31-1(a-7),

31-1a,
32-4a,

33A-2

cyberstalking

threatening public officials or human service provider
dismembering a human body

ritual mutilation

ritualized abuse of a child

female genital mutilation

inducement to commit suicide

robbery, aggravated robbery

armed robbery

vehicular hijacking

aggravated vehicular hijacking

vehicular invasion

residential burglary

home invasion

arson, residential arson, place of worship arson
aggravated arson

aggravated discharge of a firearm

aggravated discharge of a machine gun or firearm with a
silencer

reckless discharge of a firearm

aggravated unlawful use of a weapon

unlawful discharge of of firearm projectiles
possession of a stolen firearm

aggravated possession of a stolen firearm
gunrunning

firearms trafficking

mob action

terrorism

making a terrorist threat

treason

resisting or obstructing a peace officer, firefighter, or
correctional institution employee; injury

disarming a peace officer or correctional institution
employee

harassment of representatives for the child, jurors, witness
and others

armed violence

of the Criminal Code of 2012.



