	705 ILCS 405/5-915(0.3)(a)for Automatic Expungement	12-7.5,	- I II '
"Di	squalified Offense" means any of the following: 720 ILCS 5/		cyberstalking
Di	squarmed Offense Theans any of the following: 720 ILCS 5/	12-9(a)(1)(i),	threatening public officials or human service provider
0 1/L)	1:-ii	12-20.5,	dismembering a human body
8-1(b),	solicitation and solicitation of murder	12-32,	ritual mutilation
8-1.2,	solicitation of murder for hire	12-33,	ritualized abuse of a child
9-1,	first degree murder	12-34,	female genital mutilation
9-1.2,	intentional homicide of an unborn child	12-34.5,	inducement to commit suicide
9-2,	second degree murder	18-1,	robbery, aggravated robbery
9-2.1,	voluntary manslaughter of an unborn child	18-2,	armed robbery
9-3,	involuntary manslaughter and reckless homicide	18-3,	vehicular hijacking
9-3.2,	involuntary manslaughter and reckless homicide of an unborn child	18-4,	aggravated vehicular hijacking
10-1,	kidnapping	18-6,	vehicular invasion
10-2,	aggravated kidnapping	19-3,	residential burglary
10-3,	unlawful restraint	19-6,	home invasion
10-3.1,	aggravated unlawful restraint	20-1,	arson, residential arson, place of worship arson
10-4,	forcible detention	20-1.1,	aggravated arson
10-5,	child abduction	24-1.2,	aggravated discharge of a firearm
10-9,	trafficking in persons, involuntary servitude, and related offenses	24-1.2-5,	aggravated discharge of a machine gun or firearm with a
11-1.20,	criminal sexual assault	24-1.2-5,	silencer
11-1.30,	aggravated criminal sexual assault	24-1.5,	
11-1.40,	predatory criminal sexual assault of a child	24-1.5, 24-1.6(a)(3)(H),	reckless discharge of a firearm
11-1.50,	criminal sexual abuse		aggravated unlawful use of a weapon
11-1.60,	aggravated criminal sexual abuse	24-3.2,	unlawful discharge of of firearm projectiles
11-6,	indecent solicitation of a child	24-3.8,	possession of a stolen firearm
11-6.5,	indecent solicitation of an adult	24-3.9,	aggravated possession of a stolen firearm
	promoting juvenile prostitution	24-3A,	gunrunning
12-2,	aggravated assault	24-3B,	firearms trafficking
12-2,		25-1(a)(1),	mob action
	aggravated battery	29D-14.9,	terrorism
12-3.1(a-5),	aggravated battery of an unborn child	29D-20,	making a terrorist threat
12-3.3,	aggravated domestic battery	30-1,	treason
12-4.4a,	abuse or criminal neglect of a long term care resident criminal abuse	31-1(a-7),	resisting or obstructing a peace officer, firefighter, or
22 2 22	or neglect of an elderly person or person with a disability		correctional institution employee; injury
12-5.02,	vehicular endangerment	31-1a,	disarming a peace officer or correctional institution
12-6(a	intimidation, paragraph (1), (2), or (3)		employee
12-6.2,	aggravated intimidation	32-4a,	harassment of representatives for the child, jurors, witness
12-6.5,	compelling organization membership of persons		and others
12-7.1,	hate crime	33A-2	armed violence
12-7.3,	stalking, paragraphs (a-3) or (a-5)		**************************************
2-7.4(a),	aggravated stalking, paragraphs (1)or(2)	of the Criminal Code of 2012.	
0.7(0.702)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·